ε

----

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT **BUSINESS IN FLORIDA**

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

ORGANIC EXCHANGE, INC. 1. (Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

DE	84-	1875067	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if appli	
	of incorporation) 5	(Date of duration, if other th	an perpetual)
	(Date first transacted business in Flo (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1502,		······
110 E. BOCA RA	ATON ROAD, BOCA RATON, FL, 33432		
	(Principal o	ffice address)	19
	(Current mailing ac	ldress, if different)	JUL I
Name and stres	address of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	64 . OO
Name:	VICTOR J. CURRERI	_	PM 4.
)ffice Address:	110 E. BOCA RATON ROAD	_	
	BOCA RATON		en c
	(City)	(Zip code)	

## 9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

• ••	WICTOR J. CURRERI	• 4, -
ву: \//(	A minute in the second se	
	(Registered agent's signature	)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated. . .. •• - -

. ..

• •

Chairma	GIACOMO DELL'ACCIO	
	720 NE 34TH STREET	
	BOCA RATON, FL 33431	
Vice Cha	VICTOR J. CURRERI	
	150 NE SPANISH TRAIL	
	BOCA RATON, FL 33432	19
Director	SYLVANA CARPANZANO	L'AL
Director:	720 NE 34TH STREET	6
Audress:	BOCA RATON. FL 33431	Ph
		31.0
Address:		······
B. OFI	TICERS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Presiden	GIACOMO DELL'ACCIO	
	720 NE 34TH STREET	
	BOCA RATON, FL 33431	
Vice Bro	VICTOR J. CURRERI	
Address:	150 NE SPANISH TRAIL	
Address.	BOCA RATON, FL 33432	
Secretari	SYLVANA CARPANZANO	
	720 NE 34TH STREET. BOCA RATON. FL 33431	
	ſ:	
- NOTE	If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers at	nd/or directors.
10115		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Signature of Director or Officer	the factor stated borning
1 02 019	and that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departm	
are true a third c	legree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	

.

• •



The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "ORGANIC EXCHANGE, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

JUL 18 PH 4: 40



7432497 8300

SR# 20196042609

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

of State s, Secontary

Authentication: 203242745 Date: 07-18-19